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TO: QUALIFICATION/REGISTRATION SECTION
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

Sl 1 I 1 100 ey i T e
ST L S -
Aed e I wedee 1,000
. Aspen Syetoms Corporation
SUBJECT: S P I IR T BTN I R

{Namae of corporation)

L} TEE) |

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in
Florida®, "Certificate of Existence”, and check are submitted to register the above referenced

foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondance concerning this matter to the following:
v
Susan W. Mountford .-:: oA
{Name of Person} 4
L ]
Aspen Systems Corporation -t
{Firm/Company} -
1600 Rescarch Boulevard, MS-4P -
< .
{Address) ey CE
-~

Rockville, MD 20850

{City, State and Zip Code)
i

Should you need to call someone concerning this matter, please call:

at{ 301 } 251 - 5570

Susan Mountford
Area Code & DaytimaTelephone Number

{Name of Person)

MAILING ADDRESS:

COURIER ADDRESS:
Qualification/Registraton Sec.

Qualification/Registration Sec.

Division of Corporations Division of Carporations

409 E. Gaines St. P.O.Box 6327
Taltahassee, FL. 32314

Tallahassee, FL 32399




FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE
Sandra B, Martham
Secretary of State

Fabruary 1, 1995

SUSAN W. MOUNTFORD

ASPEN SYSTEMS CORPORATION
1600 RESEARCH BLVD., MS-4F
ROCKVILLE, MD 20850

SUBJECT: ASPEN SYSTEMS CORPORATION
Rel. Number: W24000014818

CERTIFIED MAIL #Z 751 934 177
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

This letter constitutes nrtice that the Depariment of State {Department) intands
to pursue all legal remedies provided in Seclions 607.01305('3& and 607.1502(4),
Florida Statutes, because of the failure of ASPEN SYSTEMS CORPORATION to
pa?l the appropriate penallies and fess incurred by t* 4 transacting of business as
a forgign corporation in Florida withoul aulhoritr. | have enclosed a copy of
Seclions 607.0130(3), 607.1501 and 607.1502, Florida Statutes, for your review.

The application submitted by ASPEN SYSTEMS CORPORATION for authority 1o
transact business in Florida indicates that the corporation transacted business in
Florida prior t¢ qualifying. As a result, associaled penalties and fees imposed by
Seclion 607.1502(4), Florida Statutes, are due and owing the Depantment.

Penalties and fees in the amount of $700.00 are now due. To avoid further
penalty, payment must be remitted within 15 days of receipt of this letter. Please
make your check payable to the Department of State and forward it to this office.

In the evant the date business was first transacted in Fforida is incorrect or the
activily falls under an enumerated exemption provided in Section 607.1501(2),
Florida Statutes, please provide this oifice with an affidavit to that effect. If it is
determined thal the affidavit establishes either circumstance, all penalties and
fess previously imposed will either be withdrawn or will be recalculated in
accordance with the corrected information, and the application will be processed
accordingly. \f you have any questions regarding this matter, please telephone
{904) 487-6081. 1 look forward to your response.

Sincerely,

Douglas D. Sunshine, Assistant General Counsel

Enclosures Letter No. 995A00004178

Niviston of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 -Tallahassce, [Morida 32314
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FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATIS

Y

Jim Smith
Beeretary of Stnte
Decamber 1, 1994
SUSAN W. MOUNTFORD :
ASPEN SYSTEMS CORPORATION )
1600 RESEARCH BLVD., MS-4F I

RCCKVILLE, MD 20850

SUBJECT: ASPEN SYSTEMS CORPORATION
Rel. Number: W94000014918

This "tter is in response to the application by foreign corporation for
authorization to transact business in Florida that was previously submitted to this
office for ASPEN SYSTEMS CORPORATION.

The referenced application states that the corporation has transacted business in
the State of Floncﬁ-,\ since January 1, 1993. You ware notified by letter dated
July 7, 1994, that because of failure to obtain a certificate of authority prior 10
fransacting business in the State of Florida, the corporation is liable for $700.00
in appropriate fees and penalties as set forth in Section 607.1502(4), Florida
Statules, (copy enclosed).

Until a response is received by this oifice concerning the prior notification, the
application by foreign corparation for authorization to transact business in Florida
will not be processed. If erroneous information was reflected on the previously
submitted application, a sworn affidavil may be filed stating the correct date the
corporation first transacted business in Florida, that the corporation did not
transact business in Florida prior to the applicalion filing year and that the
infarmation entered on such application is incorrect.  Any such affidavit will be
included with your original qualification documents.

Piease provide your response 1o this leiter within 30 days to avoid the necessity
of further action.

If you have further questions conceming the filing of your document, please
telephone the Foreign Qualification/Tax Lien Section at (204) 4¢£7-6091.

Jennifer Sindt
Document Examiner Letter No. 894A00051551

Enclosure

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 -Tallahassee, Florida 32314




FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE
Jim Smith
Secretary of State

July 7, 1994

SUSAN W. MOUNTFORD

ASPEN SYSTEMS CORPORATION
1600 RESEARCH BLVD., MS-4F
ROCKVILLE, MD 20850

SUBJECT: ASPEN SYSTEMS CORPORATION
Ref. Number: W34000014918

We have received your document for ASPEN SYSTEMS CORPORATION and
rour check(s) totaling $70.00. Howaever, the enclosed document has not been
iled and is baing returned for the toliowing correction(s):

The iegistered agant must sign accepting the designation.

Seclion 607.1502(4) or 617.1502(4), Florida Statutes, requiri.~ this office to
collect a $500 penalty fes for each year this enlity transacied business or
conducled its aflairs in Florida prior to qualification and the appropriate annual
report fees that would have been due this office had the corporation qualified the
year it began operations in this state. The amount due this office 1o cover both
annual report and penalty fees is $700.00.

We have received your document for ASPEN SYSTEMS CORPORATION and
check(s) totaling $70.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed
and is being returned to you for the following reason(s):

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or
your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call
(904) 487-6095.

Jennifer Sindt
Document Examiner Letter Number: 894A00031531

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 -Tallahassee, Florida 32314
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Aspen Systems Corporation noo
e
[N, ]
April 29, 1994 @
@
Florida Department of State
Tax Lien Section
P. O. Box 6327
Tallahassce, Florida 32314
To Whom It May Concemn:

, Please be advised that Aspen Systems Corporation's (FEI No.: 52-1143803) legal counsel is
reviewing Florida's laws regarding foreign corporations in order ta determine whether and how
Florida's laws apply to our present situation, If required, we will be happy to submit our
application for nuthorization to transact business in Florida.

If you have any questions, pleasc contact me at 301-251-5570.

Sincerely,

;z{LLa,.cL-L W ) /)va,ct)‘/j/PJ

“Susan W. Mountford
Director, Financial Reporting

SWM/bes

TR IS

1600 Researels Boulevard, Rochvidte, Marytund 20850 (301) 2515000




.+ APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTTHIORIZATION TO
TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS
SUBMITTED TO REGISTER AFOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE

STATE OF FLORIDA:

1 N'__FAWW‘Y .
{Namae of corporaton: must include the word INCORPORATED", ‘COMPANY ", CORPORATION or words or
hat it is a corporation instead of a natural person

abbraviations of like import in lanqungg as will cloady indicate t
or partnorship if not 50 containod In the nama at presant.)

2, Dolaware 3. 52-1143803
(Stato or country under the law o fwhich it is incorporatod) { FEI numbor, if applicablo) .(:-3 I
-
4 2-17-78 5. Parpetual Trooon
{Dato of Incorporation) {Duration: Yoar carp. will coase to axist or poarpatuall -+ -
] .
6. __10a1 -
{Data first ransacted businass in Florida, fSee sectons 607.1501, 607.1502, and 817.155 F.5.} v :
7. 1600 Research PBoulevard, MS-4F (o]
£

Rockville, MD 20850 G
L)

{Current mailing addrass}

8 Information Management
{Purposa(s) of corporation authorized in home stats or country to be carfrind aut in the state of Florida)

9. Name and streotaddress of Florida registered agent:

Name: CT Corporation

Office Address: 1200 South Pine Island Road

33324
{Zip Code)

Planatati .
anatation , Flarida ,

10. Reglsterad agent’s acceptance:
Having been named as registered agent and to accep! service of process for the above stated
corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as
registered agent and agree fo actin this capacity. | turther agree to comply with the provisions
of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and | am familiar
with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

!;//\I.’l ,' f)'h.; ’t ? “'\];,;\‘ /.\‘,
{Registered agent’'s signature)
Special Assistant Seeretary
11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to

delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official
having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.




, - 12. Names and addres-=~s of officers and/or directors:
A. . DIRECTORS

Chalrman: _Alboert Lampart

Addross: _Aapen Syatems Qoryoratlion, 1000 Research Novlevard
ockeille, MDD 208%0

Senior Vice Pronsident
Y

s Director VicexGhammanz _Nelvyn 3, Goldenberg 0

™
Address: Arpen Systems Corporation, 1600 Reacarch nnulﬂvnnlq
Rockville, MD Q20BS5%0

>

Sonlor Vice
Prenident & Diractor: __Eugqenc A, Drannogk

\a}
Addross: pAnpen SyatemAa Corporation, 1600 REnearch noulnvnré;’
]

Rockville, MD 20850 -2

Vice Prosidont & Director: larvey C, Biyrd, 111

Address: Aspen Systema Corporation, 1600 Research Boulovard

Rockvillo, MD 20850

B. OFFICERS

Prosident: __ Alabort Lamport

Address: _sgame ae above

Vice Prasident: lacklyn AL Matrigall

Addiross: same as abeve,

Secretary: Mary Ellen Moore

Address: Same as above

Vice President & Treasurer: _Linda J, Dvhiec

Address: Same as above.

NOTE: If necessary, you may att. n an addendum to the application listing additional officers
and/or directors. (see additions above.)s

Vs

13. ! 4
(Signatura of Chairman, Vice Chairman, or any officer listed in number 12 of the applicaton}

14. inda J, Dybioc, Viece President & Treasurer
(Typed or printed nama and capacity of person signing application)




PAGE 1
state ot Prelaivane

Office of the secretary of State

I, WILLIAM T. QUILLEN, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HERERY CERTIFY "ASPEN SYSTEMS CORPORATION" IS DULY
INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN
GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE
RECORDS ©OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF
APRIL, A.D. 1994.

AND 1 DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE T&?ES

HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

g SRV VAR 158

DN L

0848883 8300 ‘ 7105509

044075982 ' 04~29-94




